501844541 03/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mykonos Software, Inc.	03/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Juniper Networks, Inc.	
Street Address:	1194 North Mathilda Avenue	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089-1206	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12568566	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)735-1102 Phone: 651-735-1100

Email: pairdocketing@ssiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SHUMAKER & SIEFFERT, P. A.

Address Line 1: 1625 RADIO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: Woodbury, MINNESOTA 55125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1014-581US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Julia A. Ehrreich

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027820 FRAME: 0301

OP \$40 00 12568566

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, Mykonos Software, Inc., a Delaware company, having a place of business at 370 Brannan Street, San Francisco, California 94107 hereby assigns and transfers to Juniper Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1194 North Mathilda Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089-1206 its full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to any and all inventions described and claimed in Exhibit A attached hereto, and all U.S. and foreign patents and applications to which such identified patents and applications relate or claim priority, any provisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissue applications, extensions, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, or derivatives of any of the foregoing, both foreign and domestic, and all legal equivalents thereof in all foreign countries.

ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused one of its officers to hereunder set his hand on the date shown below to signify its acceptance of this Assignment.

Dated: March 2, 2012	ASSIGNOR Mykonos Software
	Mitchell L. Gaynor President
STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss.	∜
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	
On Mar 2 2012 before me, Height personally appeared Mt. Hehell Gay on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the inst	n(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within executed the same in his/her/their authorized the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 1/31/2015



Exhibit A

Patent Appln No.	Filed	US Publication/Patent No.	Title
12/568,566	September 28, 2009	2010/0169863 8,099,602	METHODS FOR DETERMINING RESOURCE DEPENDENCY AND SYSTEMS THEREOF